SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 7088/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/01/2016 in WP No. 31395/2014 passed by the High Court Of Madras At Madurai)

DR. K. RAGU AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. N. ELUMALAI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7122/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9760-9761/2016

SLP(C) No. 9533/2016

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv. Mr. Ajmal Khan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. A. Lakshminarayanan, Adv. G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv. Mr.

Ms. Vandana, Adv.

Mr. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv. Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv.

Mr. Anandh Kannan, Adv. Mr. L. K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. K. Rama Murthy, Sr. Adv.

Signature Not Verified

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Digitally signed by DEEPAK MANSUKHANI Date: 2016.04.19

> Mr. M Yogesh Kanna, Adv. Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.

16:34:10 IST

Reason:

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv. Mr. Purushottam Sharma, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

www.ecourtsindia.com

Permission to file special leave petitions is granted.

Leave granted.

Status quo, obtaining as on today, regarding the service of the appellant(s) shall be maintained.

List the matters in the second week of November,

2016.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER