

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).

1964/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/01/2016 in WPN No. 24842/2014 passed by the High Court of Madras at Madurai)

DR. C. NELSON JAIKUMAR AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. S. MOHANRAJ AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 03/02/2017 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv. (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

The order dated 30.01.2017 shall be read as under:-

â- Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Since no relief is claimed against Respondent Nos.7 to 17, it is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioners that they may be deleted from the array of parties. Accordingly, the said respondents are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Status quo, obtaining as on today, regarding the service of the appellant(s) shall be maintained.

Tag with C.A. No.4351/2016.â- \235

(NARENDRA PRASAD) (RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR