ITEM NO.58

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 1397/2017

DR. C. NELSON JAIKUMAR AND ORS

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

DR. S. MOHANRAJ AND ORS (with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Vandana, Adv. G.sivabalamurugan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Respondent Nos.7 to 17 have already been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 3.2.2017.

Spare copies for service of respondent Nos.1 to 6 have not been filed in terms of the Hon'ble Court's order dated 3.2.2017.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL) Registrar