REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

1

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 4351/2016

DR. K. RAGU AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DR. N. ELUMALAI AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report in only CA no.1397/2017 to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber)

WITH

C.A. No. 4355/2016 (XII)

C.A. No. 4353-4354/2016 (XII)

C.A. No. 4352/2016 (XII)

C.A. No. 4947/2016 (XII)

C.A. No. 1397/2017 (XII)

Date: 17-05-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR

Mr. A. Vasantha Kumar, Adv.

Mr. G.Sivabalamurugan, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. L. K. Pandey, AOR

Mr. S. Rajappa, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR

Mr. P. K. Manohar, AOR

Item No.77

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

C.A. Nos. 4355,4947/2016 and 1397/2017

Service is complete. Ld. Counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case within the statutory period. Viewed thus, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

C.A. No. 4353/2016

Service is complete. Ld. Counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case within the statutory period. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

C.A. No. 4351/2016

As per High Court report name of respondent No.5 is different. Hence, learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of NLPA to him within the same period.

C.A. No. 4354/2016

Issue reminder for certificate of service in respect of respondent Nos. 12 and 13.

C.A. No. 4352/2016

Issue reminder for certificate of service in respect of respondent No.9.

List again on 9.8.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

MG